Self-Paced Online Credit Courses

Title
Race and Social Justice in U.S. History

*People, Power, and Progress

*Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Juvenile Justice and Delinquency

Serial Killers

Portfolio Development

*Introduction to Gender, Women, and Sexualities
History of Denver

World War Il

*History of Rock and Roll

*Musics of the World

Language Acquisition and Development

*Social Problems

Asian American Experiences

Criminology

Conversational Spanish for Medical Professions |

*Elementary Spanish |

*Applies toward General Studies requirements

To register:

Sub
HIS
soC

ANT
CcJC
cJC
EDS
GWS
HIS
HIS
MUS
MUS
SLHS
sOocC
SOC
SOC
SPA
SPA

1. Go to the Student Hub web page.

Num
150
1010

1310
3350
3490
2680
1001
3427
3735
1050
3050
2100
2010
3200
3500
1004
1010

Sec
SPO
SPO

SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO

Credits CRN

3
3

N N W

—

(¥, I ON R O I N B 7 L IR CN T 7 L [ 7 I ON IR ON B ¢

5. Under Advanced Search, select Self-
Paced Online (Delivery Method) and

2. Enter your login credentials, if asked.

3. Click on the Add/Drop/Withdraw

Classes link.

4. Select the term.

51604
51251

51236
53523
53524
51504
53527
53664
51018
52550
53125
52131
51252
54035
51258
51149
53526

Innovative and Lifelong Learning
(Campus) then click Search. You do

P .
7<(——’ |
MSU" Innovative and

DENVER Lifelong Learning

FALL 2025

Instructor Duration
Rucker, K 8-week
Adibifar, K 8-week
Bailey, K 18-week
Cheek, J 18-week
Jia, D 18-week
Lemmertz, A 18-week
Wonstolen, J 18-week
Rucker, K 18-week
Maher, M 18-week
Schimpf, P 18-week
Schimpf, P 18-week
Langer, E 18-week
Recker, N 18-week
Jiang, T 18-week
Anastasia-Cartwright, D 18-week
Garcia-Paine, J 18-week
Garcia-Paine, J 18-week

not need to complete the other fields.

6. Scroll for the class you would

like to enroll in, and click Add.

7. When done, click Submit.


https://www.msudenver.edu/studenthub/



