

## **Self-Paced Online Credit Courses**

## **FALL 2025**

8-week courses

Title	Sub	Num	Sec	Credits	CRN	Instructor	Duration
Race and Social Justice in U.S. History	HIS	1150	SPO	3	51604	Rucker, K	8-week
*People, Power, and Progress	soc	1010	SPO	3	51251	Adibifar, K	8-week
*Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	ANT	1310	SPO	3	51236	Bailey, K	18-week
Juvenile Justice and Delinquency	CJC	3350	SPO	3	53523	Cheek, J	18-week
Serial Killers	CJC	3490	SPO	3	53524	Jia, D	18-week
Portfolio Development	EDS	2680	SPO	1	51504	Lemmertz, A	18-week
*Introduction to Gender, Women, and Sexualities	GWS	1001	SPO	3	53527	Wonstolen, J	18-week
History of Denver	HIS	3427	SPO	3	53664	Rucker, K	18-week
World War II	HIS	3735	SPO	3	51018	Maher, M	18-week
*History of Rock and Roll	MUS	1050	SPO	3	52550	Schimpf, P	18-week
*Musics of the World	MUS	3050	SPO	3	53125	Schimpf, P	18-week
Language Acquisition and Development	SLHS	2100	SPO	3	52131	Langer, E	18-week
*Social Problems	soc	2010	SPO	3	51252	Recker, N	18-week
Asian American Experiences	SOC	3200	SPO	3	54035	Jiang, T	18-week
Criminology	SOC	3500	SPO	3	51258	Anastasia-Cartwright, D	18-week
Conversational Spanish for Medical Professions I	SPA	1004	SPO	3	51149	Garcia-Paine, J	18-week
*Elementary Spanish I	SPA	1010	SPO	5	53526	Garcia-Paine, J	18-week

## To register:

- 1. Go to the **Student Hub** web page.
- 2. Enter your login credentials, if asked.
- Click on the Add/Drop/Withdraw Classes link.
- 4. Select the term.

- Under Advanced Search, select Self-Paced Online (Delivery Method) and Innovative and Lifelong Learning (Campus) then click Search. You do not need to complete the other fields.
- 6. Scroll for the class you would like to enroll in, and click **Add**.
- 7. When done, click Submit.

<sup>\*</sup>Applies toward General Studies requirements